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HVS Judging List - B & JEP 2

B List - Breed Specialists

(Silvestre)

Name & Affix Address Phone No. eMail

Jane Dolman The Old Stables, Watling Street, Cliffton Upon Dunsmore, Rugby, Warwickshire CV23 07922 004897

(Zebec) 0AQ

Valerie Downing 11 Wendals Close, Walpole St Peter, Wisbech, Cambridgeshire PE14 7PP 01945 781346 wizzpot2@btinternet.com
(Kirbydeene)

Laura Elliott 24 Woodrow Close, Cashill, Bromsgrove, Worcs, B61 ONY 07760 351816 l.a.elliott@hotmail.co.uk
(Zinniaviz)

Karen Gold Linden Lodge, Garelochhead, Argyll, Scotland, G84 OEL 01436 810302 llassah@hotmail.co.uk
(Llassah)

Helen Gore 4 Foxton Close, Alrewas, Burton on Trent, Staffs, DG13 7FG 01283 792552 helengore50@yahoo.com
(Helsim)

Dr Verity Griffiths 3 Foresters Gardens, Much Wenlock, Shropshire, TF13 6GA 07736 069299 verityvet@outlook.com
(Ulurudawn)

Pamela Joyce The Ranch, 49 Drury Lane, Wicken, Ely, Cambs, CB7 5XY 01353 624443 ranchstar@pamijoyce.freeserve.co.uk
(Ranchstar)

Mandy Morton 59a Lethame Road, Strathaven, ML10 6DU 07707 060475 wistonlea@gmail.com
(Andronja)

Colette Perkins The Sycamores, Sarn, Flintshire, CH8 9DE 07824 993959 colette.p@hotmail.co.uk
(Brent/Silkridge)

Rebecca Price Barnsview, Pumphouse Lane, Bromsgrove, Worcs, B60 4BX 01527 821539 barnsviewprice@aol.com
(Aldom)

Saradane Rutherford | 4 First Hill Way, Potterne, Devizes, Wilts, SN10 5NN 07983 466439 srutherford123@btinternet.com
(Kincsem)

Rachel Savage Homestead, Flegg Green, Wereham, Kings Lynn, Norfolk PE33 9BA 07584 279384 silvestre.gundogs@gmail.com




Peter Watson Bonavista, Warren Lane, Staincross, Barnsley, S Yorks, S75 8BQ 07815 738533 p.watson13@sky.com
(Oakswarren)
Lorraine Yarnley 8 Albion Close, Maidenbower, Crawley, W. Sussex RH10 7WJ 01293 403915 lyarnley@blueyonder.co.uk
(Cherrybower)

B List — Non-Breed Specialists
Name & Affix Address Phone No. eMail
Alexandria Fox 7 Gayton Close, Connah’s Quay, Deeside, Flintshire, CH5 4TG 07747 685654 owen-a7@sky.com
(Amarantos)
Alexandra Friar Willow Farm Bungalow, Cowle Lane, Legbourne, Louth, Lincs, LN11 8LP 07969 589216 alex@sashal.co.uk
(Sashal)
Eileen Hughes Hill House, Wotton Road, Iron Acton, Bristol, S. Gloucs, BS37 9XA 01954 228439 v_ande_ @onetel.com
(Sonnenberg)
M.D. Rahman Dreghorn Lodge, Mid Calder, Livingston, EH53 OEA 07864 810673 rezarinku@yahoo.com
(Chataway)
Janet Richards 28 Hull Road, Bournemouth, Dorset, BH11 9RE 01202 575581
(Eastlands)
Alistair Scott 9 Droughts Lane, Prestwich, Manchester, M25 2ST 07790 285297 alistair@largymore.co.uk
(Largymore)
Pauline Smith 46 Tennyson Avenue, Dukinfield, Cheshire, SK16 5DP 07738 225940 pauline.smithO00@hotmail.co.uk
(Tzaziki)

JEP2 List — Breed Specialists
Name & Affix Address Phone No. eMail
Dawn Carter 3 Old Oak Way, Winterbourne Whitechurch, Blandford Forum, Dorset, DT11 OTN 07826 064501 dawnlcarter@outlook.com
Maura Kiely Dormers, 4 Green Lane, Stour Row, Shaftsbury, Dorset, SP7 0QD 07921 553815 info@puppycise.co.uk
Donna Morse 28 Cross’s Grange, Hartwell, Northamptonshire, NN7 2FD 07856 871752 donna.morse70@yahoo.com
(Mullerthal)
Chloe Murray 3 Alder Place, Broughty Ferry, Dundee, DD5 3TR 07748 388662 szelkiraly.vizsla@yahoo.com
(Szelkiraly)
Wayne Parker 3 Alder Place, Broughty Ferry, Dundee, DD5 3TR 07824 515712 wayne.parker@yahoo.co.uk
(Szelkiraly)
David Underdown Baratja, P.O. Box 681, Crewe, CW1 9PG 07456 540516 dave.unders@hotmail.co.uk
(Baratja)

Rafal Whitcher
(Vizash)

Goldfinch House, 25 Goldfinch Road, Melksham, Wilts, SN12 7FL

07540 170959

raf whitcher@hotmail.co.uk




JEP2 List — Non-Breed Specialists

Name & Affix Address Phone No. eMail

Brenda Hutchison 116 Shepherds Lane, Dartford, Kent, DA1 2NN 07740406407 bm116h@gmail.com
(Waverton)

Emma Martin 54a Frambury Lane, Newport, Essex, CB11 3PX 07703 318091 emma-e1982 @hotmail.co.uk
(Teufel)

Stuart Martin Shannonstyle House, 54 Heol Tegfryn, Pyle, Nr Bridgend, Mid Glamorgan, CF33 6LL 07584 436876 stuart.martin@hotmail.com
(Shannonstyle)
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